Doc # 2005158263

Page 1 of 4

Date: 08/09/2005 10:01A

Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE

Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. NICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$35.08

## **AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:**

Name Waterfront Recreation	
Address PO Box 7139	
City/State Bend OR 97708	
JTZ 2802/	
<b>Document Title(s):</b> (or transactions contained therein)	TAV
<ol> <li>Assignment of Lease &amp; Assumption</li> </ol>	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
3.	25152
4.	AUG 0 9 2005
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released	4 6 4 6 3 7
☐ Additional numbers on page of document	Stati space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first pame and initials)	
<ol> <li>Waterfront Recreation Inc.</li> <li>Becker, Leo W.</li> <li>Becker, Gladys</li> <li>Additional names on page of document</li> </ol>	
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)  1. Huls, Barbara 2. 3. 4. 5.   Additional names on page of document	
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat	t or section/township/range/quarter/quarter)
Lot 62 Northwoods	
:	
☐ Complete legal description is on page of d	ocument
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 96-000062 0000	no d
WA-1	

NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the

accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

10 10 10	13.0 13.0 13.0 13.0
4	n
4	Ç.
	ß
	£.
	۲.
	U
	Ü
	Ţij,
	Ű,

FOR V Augus	VALUE RECEIVED, the under st, 19_76, be	rsigned hereby a	ssigns that certain		th day of
	or, and the undersigned a			•	·
	arly described and known as				
-	·				
	mment Lots 4 and 8, Sec				_
	ight of way for access b	_			
and all i	right, title and interest in and _		ie said lease, to _		<u> </u>
antee ments ir extingui And ir assume_ bound b	onsideration of the consent of the performance by said ass a said lease contained, to be plack or diminish the liability of a consideration of this assignment of the sassignment of the same all the yall covenants, conditions, ter	ignee of all of erformed by the f the Lessee_s_t nent and of the company requires, stipulations	ovenants, condition Lessees thereun herein. Insent of said Lessired under said le and agreements in	ons, terms, stipulation der, and this assignment of the said Assignment, the said Assignment, and to do and persaid lease contained,	ns and agree- nent shall not nee hereby
	ss our hands this	,	Les W Broken	Becker	
Dat	ry H. Martin, Skamania County Asse te 8/9/05 Parcel # 96 00	0 <u>006</u>	GLADYS BECKER Barbara HULS	n, Kula	Assignor_s_
	_	C	111	J	Assignee
 The u	Candersigned Lessor above n	ONSENT TO A named, hereby co		ssignment of the abo	ve mentioned
lease un upon the letting o	e express conditions contained f said premises or any part the obtained.	d in said assignn	nent; and no furth	er assignment of said	lease or sub-
Dated	this 25th day of		<u>July</u> , <sub>19_</sub> %7.	88	
		Ý	WATER FRONT RE	CREATION, INC.	١.
	- A - A - N		By: Sonna	Thompson	
OT A TIE	CALIFORNIA OF WAXE CORRECT	<b>.</b>	Title: Se	cretary	_ Lessor
			ss. (CORPOR	RATE ACKNOWLED	GMENT)
County	of SAN DIEGO		88	and the second s	
On the			July , 19 💥	, before me persona	ally appeared
SELL SELL SELL ONATY CE 1N	Donna Thompson				
Soffithe co	nown to be the <u>Secret</u> .  orporation that executed the water and voluntary act and deed stated that he was authorized aid corporation.	ithin and foregoi of said corporat	ion, for the uses ar	id purposes therein m	entioned, and
Januar Parket of second of the	TNESS WHEREOF I have her	reunto set my ha	nd and affixed my	official seal the day	and year first
SSI	Public in and for the State of	California		an Diego in	
TO TATE	OF WASHINGTON,	washingoni, res	at	in	said County.
Congrative	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$		ss. (INDIVID	UAL ACKNOWLED	GMENT)
	and Jang	as_	, Notary <u>Public</u> in	and for the State of	Washington,
do heret	by certify that on this	1 day of	OPI	, 19 <u>87</u> , person	ally appeared
before n	ne <u>Barbara Huls</u>				<del> </del>
to me kn	own to be the individualde shesigned the s	scribed in and w	b exacuted the wi	thin instrument and a	cknowledged
that	<u>she</u> signed the search and purposes herein mention	ame ashan	Or WINDSION CO	rice and voluntary ac	t and deed for
	N UNDER MY HAND AND OF		A A TOWN	Juga	19_87.
Notary :	Public in and for the State of	Washington, re-	V 80 ( 100)	J. Karp	said County.
<b>Assignmen</b> Washingtor MATERIAI	i of Lease n Legal Blank Co., Bellevue, WA - Form No L MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHO:	o. 235 - 6/78 LE OR IN PART IN AN	Y FORM WHATSOEVE		



Vancouver, WA 98666 (206) 699-4000

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of

SS.

Wirenes Notary Public in and for

the State of Washington, do hereby certify that on this day 1987, personally appeared before me LEO W. Becker and GLADYS BECKER, husband and wife, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within instument and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein

mentioned.

Notary Public in and for the State, of Washington, residing

in said County.

My commission Expires

## EXHIBIT 'A'

Lot 62, as shown on the Plat and Survey entitled Recorded of Survey for Water Front Recreation, Inc., dated May 16, 1974, on file and record under Auditor File No. 77523, at Page 449, of Book 'J' of Miscellaneous Records of Skamania County, Washington; TOGETHER WITH an appurtenant easement as established in writing in said plat, for the joint use of the areas shown as roadways on the plat.

SUBJECT TO reservation by the United States of American in approved selection list number 259 dated March 4, 1953, and recorded September 4, 1953, at Fage 23 of Book 52 of Deeds, under Auditor File No. 62114, records of Skamania County as follows:

"...the provisions, reservations, conditions, and limitations of Section 24, Federal Power Act of JUNE 10, 1920, as amended...and the prior right of the United States, its licensees and permittees to use for power purposes that part within Power Projects No. 2071, 2111 and 264."